impact our delivery times on finished projects or the price offered to our customers. By
continuously looking at alternate approaches to manufacturing and keeping a close watch on our
spending, MassCor was able to maintain self-sustainability over the past year. 

Correctional Industries can support up to four hundred seventy-five (475) incarcerated individuals
among their nineteen (19) shops within eight (8) institutions. Certification programs are
continuously made available to all eligible incarcerated individuals. 

MassCor’s averages about four hundred (400) incarcerated
individuals in the program with this past year at about three